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April 2016 

Advisory Committee on Breast Cancer in Young Women 

CHAIR 
Ann H. Partridge, MD, MPH 
Director, Adult Survivorship Program 
Founder & Director, Program for Young Women 
with Breast Cancer 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
Associate Professor, Harvard Medical School 
450 Brookline Avenue, YC1250 
Boston, MA 02115 
Phone: 617-632-4587 
Fax: 617-632-1930 
E-mail: ahpartridge@partners.org 
Term:  9/21/2015 - 11/30/2016 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 
Temeika L. Fairley, PhD 
Designated Federal Official (DFO) 
Office of Program Development 
Division of Cancer Prevention and Control 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
4770 Buford Highway NE., Mailstop F-76 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone: 770-488-4518 
Fax: 770-488-4760 
E-mail: tff9@cdc.gov 

MEMBERS 
Raquel D. Arias, MD     
Associate Dean and Associate Professor 
University of Southern California 
1975 Zonal Avenue, KAM100cc 
Los Angeles, CA 90089 
Phone: 323-442-2552 
Fax: 323-442-2663 
E-mail: rarias@usc.edu 
Term:  9/15/2015 - 11/30/2016 

Cedric M. Bright, MD, FACP 
Assistant Dean Admissions 
Associate Professor of Internal Medicine 
University of North Carolina 
School of Medicine 
Department of Medical Education 
506 Berryhill Hall CB #7530 
Chapel Hill, NC 27559-7530 
Phone: 919-966-7673 
Fax: 919-966-7734 
E-mail: cedric_bright@med.unc.edu 
Term:  9/22/2015 - 11/30/2017 

Ulrike Boehmer, PhD 
Associate Professor 
Boston University School of Public Health 
Community Health Sciences Department 
801 Massachusetts Avenue Crosstown Center 
Boston, MA 02118 
Phone: 617-638-5835 
Fax: 617-638-4483 
E-mail: boehmer@bu.edu 
Term:  1/24/2014 - 11/30/2016 

Graham A. Colditz, MD, DrPH 
Niess-Gain Professor of Surgery 
Washington University- St. Louis  
Division of Public Health Sciences  
Department of Surgery  
660 S. Euclid Ave. 
Campus Box 8100  
St. Louis, MO 63110 
Phone: 314-454-7139 
Fax: 314-747-3936 
E-mail: colditzg@wustl.edu 
Term:  9/15/2015 - 11/30/2017 
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Don S. Dizon, MD 
Director, Oncology Sexual Health Clinic 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
Gillette Center for Women's Cancers  
55 Fruit Street 
Boston, MA 02114 
Phone: 617-726-1941 
Fax: 617-724-6898 
E-mail: ddizon@partners.org 
Term:  9/22/2015 - 11/30/2018 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Sue Friedman, DVM 
Executive Director 
FORCE: Facing Our Risk of Cancer Empowered 
16057 Tampa Palms Boulevard. W., PMB #373  
Tampa, FL 33647 
Phone: 954-255-8732 
Fax: 954-827-2200 
E-mail: suefriedman@facingourrisk.org 
Term:  10/23/2015 - 11/30/2016 

Chien-Chi Huang, MS  
Founder & Executive Director 
Asian Women for Health, Inc. 
83 Wallace Street 
Somerville, MA 02144 
Phone: 617-767-1071 
Fax: 617-767-6820 
E-mail: cch@asianwomenforhealth.org 
Term:  9/14/2015 - 11/30/2017 

Tari A. King, MD, FACS  
Chief, Breast Surgery  
Dana Farber/Brigham and Women’s Cancer 
Center 
Associate Division Chief for Breast Surgery 
Brigham and Women’s Hospital 
450 Brookline Avenue 
Boston, MA 02215  
Phone: 617-632-3891 
Fax: 617-582-9969 
E-mail: tking7@partners.org 
Term:  9/30/2015 - 11/30/2018 

Susan E. Kutner, MD 
Breast Surgeon 
Kaiser Permanente  
280 Hospital Parkway, Department of Surgery 
San Jose, CA 95119 
Phone: 408-972-6017 
Fax: 408-972-7759 
E-mail: susan.e.kutner@kp.org 
Term:  9/17/2015 - 11/30/2016 

Karen Meneses, PhD, RN, FAAN 
Professor and Associate Dean for Research 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 
School of Nursing, Center for Nursing Research 
1701 University Boulevard 
Birmingham, AL 35294 
Phone: 205-910-3663 
Fax: 205-996-4656 
E-mail: menesesk@uab.edu 
Term:  9/22/2015 - 11/30/2016 

Jacquelyn J. Roth, PhD, DABMGG 
Molecular Development Assistant Director, 
Molecular Pathology Laboratory  
The Hospital of the University of Philadelphia 
Department of Pathology and Laboratory 
Medicine 
3400 Spruce Street 
7 West Gates Building 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone: 215-662-6121  
E-mail: Jacquelyn.roth@uphs.upenn.edu 
Term:  9/30/2015 - 11/30/2018 

Debbie J. Tuttle, DNP, FNP-BC, AOCNS, 
CBCN 
Breast Oncology Nurse Practitioner 
California Oncology of the Central Valley 
P.O. Box 7356 
Visalia, CA 93290 
Phone: 559-438-7390 
E-mail: djtuttle2011@att.net 
Term:  9/14/2015 - 11/30/2018 

Desiree Walker 
Survivor 
P.O. Box 1677 
New York, NY 10274 
Phone: 347-201-2273 
E-mail: healthadvocateny@gmail.com 
Term: 9/23/2015 - 11/30/2018 

Marisa C. Weiss, MD 
President and Founder 
Breastcancer.org 
120 East Lancaster Avenue 
Suite 201 
Ardmore, PA 19003 
Phone: 610-642-6550 
Fax:  610-642-6559 
E-mail: mweiss@breastcancer.org 
Term:  9/22/2015 - 11/30/2018 
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EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
 
 
 
Agency for Healthcare  
Research and Quality 
Jennifer Croswell MD, MPH 
Medical Officer 
Center for Evidence and Practice Improvement 
5400 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: 301-427-1583 
Fax: 301-427-1595 
Email: jennifer.croswell@ahrq.hhs.gov 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Department of Defense 
Gayle Vaday, PhD 
Program Manager 
Congressional Directed Medical Research 
Programs 
Department of Defense 
1077 Patchel Street 
Fort Detrick, MD 21702 
Phone: 301-619-7071 
Fax: 301-619-7796 
E-mail: gayle.g.vaday.civ@mail.mil  

Department of Health and Human 
Services Office on Women’s Health 
Nancy Lee, MD 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Health-Women’s 
Health 
Director 
Office on Women’s Health 
200 Independence Avenue SW. 
Room 712E 
Washington, DC 20201 
Phone: 202-690-7650 
Fax: 202-401-4005 
E-mail: nancy.lee@hhs.gov  

Health Resources and  
Services Administration 
Christina Lachance, MPH 
Senior Advisor 
HRSA Office of Women’s Health 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 11N-05 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: 301-945-3968 
Email: clachance@hrsa.gov 

Indian Health Service 
Susan Karol, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 
Indian Health Service 
Office of the Director 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 440 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: 301-443-1083 
E-mail: susan.karol@ihs.hhs.gov 

National Institutes of Health 
Jung-Min Lee, MD 
Assistant Clinical Investigator 
National Cancer Institute 
10 Center Drive  
MSC 1906 Room 13N218 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: 301-443-7735 
Fax: 301-402-0172 
E-mail: lee6@mail.nih.gov

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:jennifer.croswell@ahrq.hhs.gov
mailto:gayle.g.vaday.civ@mail.mil
mailto:nancy.lee@hhs.gov
mailto:clachance@hrsa.gov
mailto:susan.karol@ihs.hhs.gov
mailto:lee6@mail.nih.gov


4 

Liaison Representatives 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Avon Foundation  
Breast Cancer Crusade 
Vacant 

Black Women’s  
Health Imperative 
Ngina Lythcott, PhD 
Black Women’s Health Imperative 
8 Somerset Road 
Provincetown, MA 02657 
E-mail: nlythcott@me.com 

Bright Pink 
Lindsay Avner 
Founder and CEO 
Bright Pink 
670 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Phone: 312-787-4412  
E-mail: Lindsay@BeBrightPink.org 
 
 

 

 
 

LIVESTRONG, The Lance 
Armstrong Foundation 
Vacant 

Living Beyond Breast Cancer  
Arin Ahlum Hanson, MPH, CHES 
Manager, Young Women’s initiative 
Living Beyond Breast Cancer 
354 West Lancaster Avenue, Suite 224 
Haverford, PA 19041 
Phone: 610-645-4567 
Fax: 610-645-4573 
E-mail: arin@lbbc.org 

The Noreen Fraser Foundation  
Noreen Fraser 
Founder and CEO  
The Noreen Fraser Foundation 
11693 San Vicente Boulevard, #194 
Los Angeles, CA 90049 
Phone: 310-892-1100 
E-mail: noreenfraser.la@gmail.com  

Patient Advocate Foundation 
Shonta Chambers, MSW 
Executive Vice President, Health Equity  
Initiatives and Programs 
Patient Advocate Foundation  
421 Butler Farm Road 
Hampton, VA 72366 
Phone: 757-952-2544 
Fax: 757-952-2533 
E-mail: Shonta.Chambers@patientadvocate.org 

Sharsheret 
Elana Silber, MBA 
Executive Director  
Sharsheret 
1086 Teaneck Road, Suite 2G 
Teaneck, NJ 07666 
Phone: 201-833-2341 
Fax: 201-837-5025 
E-mail: esilber@sharsheret.org 

Sisters Network, Inc. 
Shawntell McWilliams 
Director of Programs 
Sisters Network,Inc. 
2922 Rosedale Street 
Houston,TX 77004 
Phone: 713-781-0255  
Fax: 713-780-8998 
E-mail: Smcwilliams@sistersnetworkinc.org 

Susan G. Komen  
Susan Brown, MS, RN 
Managing Director, Health & Mission Program  
Education 
Susan G. Komen for the Cure 
5005 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250  
Dallas, TX 75244  
Phone: 972-855-1635  
E-mail: sbrown@komen.org 
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Tigerlily Foundation  
Maimah S. Karmo 
Chief Executive Officer 
Tigerlily Foundation 
11654 Plaza America Drive, #725 
Reston, VA 20190 
Phone: 888-580-6253 
Fax: 703-663-9844 
E-mail: maimah@tigerlilyfoundation.org 
 
 

 
 

Young Survival Coalition  
Jennifer Merschdorf, MBA 
Chief Executive Officer 
Young Survival Coalition 
80 Broad Street, Suite 1700 
New York, NY 10004 
Phone: 646-257-3001 
Fax:  646-257-3030 
E-mail: jmerschdorf@youngsurvival.org 

COMMITTEE MANAGEMENT 
SPECIALIST  
Carolyn P.R. Headley, MSPH, CGMP 
Management and Program Analyst 
Office of Program Development 
Division of Cancer Prevention and Control 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
4770 Buford Highway NE., Mailstop F-76 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone: 770-488-4237 
Fax: 770-488-4760 
E-mail: ihg6@cdc.gov 
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